

## SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENT REGARDING CITIZENS FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Under Section 610.015 of the Mo. Sunshine Law provides that members of the Citizens Finance Committee who are not physically in the conference room can participate and vote on all matters when an emergency exists and the nature of the emergency is stated in the minutes.

The U.S., and the world, is in a state of emergency due to the Coronavirus—Covid-19. Therefore, members of the Citizens Finance Committee have elected to participate in this meeting electronically for the public health and safety of each other and the general public.

To follow along with the Citizens Finance Committee meeting please see instructions below. To make a comment during the public comment portion of the meeting please either click the hand icon via Zoom to "raise" your hand, or if you are dialing in from a phone you will "raise your hand" by dialing \*9. Raised hands will be called on the order received. Any citizen comments received by e-mail to forgyil@kirkwoodmo.org by 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, September 30, 2021 will be distributed to the Citizens Finance Committee members and entered into the record.

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.

When: October 1, 2021 07:00 AM Central Time (US and Canada)

Topic: Citizens Finance Committee Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85649781468

Or Join by Telephone; Dial 312 626 6799 Webinar ID: 856 4978 1468

\*\*SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR THE AGENDA



## City of Kirkwood Citizens Finance Committee Agenda Friday October 1, 2021 7:00 a.m. Via Zoom

- I. Special Announcement Regarding Citizen Finance Committee Meetings (CFC)
- II. Citizen Comment (3 minute per individual, 15 minutes maximum)
- III. Minutes from the meeting of September 24, 2021
- IV. Procurement/Facilities
- V. Next week meeting topic Recreation/Performing Arts Center
- VI. Round table
- VII. Meeting Adjourned

Staff Liaison: Jennifer Forgy Phone: 314-822-5833 Email: forgyjl@kirkwoodmo.org

**Accommodation:** The City of Kirkwood is interested in effective communication for all persons. Persons requiring an accommodation to attend and participate in the meeting should contact the City Clerk at 314-822-5802 at least 48 hours before the meeting. With advance notice of seven calendar days, the City of Kirkwood will provide interpreter services at public meetings for languages other than English and for the hearing impaired. Upon request, the minutes from this meeting can be made available in an alternate format, such as a CD, by calling 314-822-5802.